THE TIVERTON MOTOR CLUB

presents

Devon
Seramble Championship
Meeting

NETHERCOTT FARM, OAKFORD
SUNDAY, 30th OCTOBER, 1960
1 p.m.




6

9
11
12
13
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
2b
26
a7
26
29
30
34
35
37
40
44

' 46
4¢
55
56
57
58
59

66

61

62

65

66

71

72
74
75
78
79
81
82
84
89
90

93
100
110
112
120
122
124
125

128
135

Name

M. Green

R. K. Jeffery
M. Wyatt

R. Cox

J. Trippick
D. J. Orchard
T. P. Sleeman
R. A. Bond

T. Yeo

G. Ridd

G. Gilt

R. Gegg
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H. E. Butt

L. Butt

S. E. Weeks
M. Preece

J. Trible

R. G. Wood
J. A. Williams
D. H. Johnson
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N. Brown
C. B. Brown
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. G. Bateman
. Matthews
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. J. Thorn

. Sharp

R
. G. Trott
Don Rickman
J. E. Grainger
W. Stokes

R. Sandford
I. Scarlett

J. Allington
Lane

. Burton

V. Anning
Hill

Cann

R. Smale
C. Griffiths
Ing
Singleton
Trego

.. J. Slee

. Harris
. Ashman
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LIST OF RIDERS
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Machine

B.S.A.
Greeves
Cotton
Tribsa
Greeves
B8 Ay
A.M.L.
B.S.A.
J.AP.
Greeves
Greeves
Cotton
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Matchless
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Cotton
Cotton
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B/S.A.,
Greeves
Triumph
B.S.A.
Metisse
I /Barnett
B.S.A.
Ariel
Dot
Greeves
B.S.A.
& 500 B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Greeves
& 500 B.S.A.
Royal Enfield
Greeves
B.S.A,
B.S.A.
& 500 B.S.A.

Home Town Rating

Ringwood
Bideford
Taunton
Wantage
Taunton

Week St. Mary
Ledbury
Chardstock
Upton Pyne
Bishops Hull
‘Odcombe
Westbury-on-Trym
Taunton
Chulmleigh
Tiverton

Chard

Shepton Mallet
Holsworthy
Totnes
Kingsbridge
Paignton
Parkstone
Westbury-on-Trym

Yetminster
Okehampton
Ringwood
Blandford
Blandford
Exeter
Camberley
Okehampton
Banbury
Bristol
Okehampton
Bradninch
Parkstone

Taunton

New Milton
Camberley
Exeter
Newton Abbot
Bristol
Salisbury
Salisbury

Lutterworth, Rugby

Backwell

Tiverton

Tedbury St. Mary
Torrington
Dursley, Glos.
Ledbury, Hereford
Chard
Weston-super-Mare
Torpoint

Weston-super-Mare
Bristol
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List of Riders—continued

No. Name Machine IHome Town Rating
141 J. Churchill 250 Greeves Hemyock N
147 T. Doble 250 Greeves Hemyock N
159 P. W. Jeffery 246 Greeves Bideford N
162 R. Bateman 250 Greeves Banbury N
1l B Co Trott 500 B.S.A. Taunton I
172 J. Scott . 249 & 2561 Greeves Parkstone E
178 D. Wilde 250 Cotton Yetminster N
181 D. Fennell 250 F/Barnett- Bournemouth N
Greeves
202 R. D. Squire 250 Greeves Exeter N
274  R. Broomfield 250 Greeves Bristol N
303 T. Bellew 246 Greeves Westward Ho ! N
777 K. Heald 249 Greeves Northam N
Rating : E—Expert. I—Intermediate. N—Novice,
)
EVENT 1

DULVERTON CHASE (Unlimited c.c.) ............... Laps
Heat 1
No. Name No. Name No. Name

6 M. Green 24 R. Gegg 40 P. Hare

9 R. J. Jeffery 25 V. Vaughan 44 T, Pritchard

11 M. Wyatt 26 H. E. Butt 46 B. Goss

12 R. Cox 27 L. Butt 49 N. Wood

15 J. P. Trippick 28 S. E. Weeks 55  A. Wiseman

17 D. J. Orchard 29 M. Preece 56 N. Brown

16 T. P. Sleeman 30 J. Trible 57 C. B. Brown

19 R. A. Bond 34 R. G, Wood 59 E. H. Grainger
20 T. Yeo ) 35 . A. Williams 60 R. Jury

21 G. Ridd 37 D. H. Johnson 61 S. G. Bateman

22 G. Gill .
First 12 to' go into Final.
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Time

Heat 2
No. Name No. Name No. Name

6% J. Matthews 89 J. Burton 141 J. Churchill
63 K. J. Jury 90 C. V. Anning 147 T. Doble

66 R. J. Thorn 93 D. Hill 159 P. W. Jeffery
71 T. Sharp 100 F. Cann 162  R. Bateman
12 B. G Trott 110 L. R. Smale 171. E. C. Trott
74  Don Rickman 112 N. C. Griffiths 172 J. Scott

75 J. E. Grainger 120 G. Ing 178 D. Wilde

78 W. Stokes 122 B. Singleton 181 D. Fennell
70 R. Sandford 124 * A, Trego 202 R. D. Squire
81 1. Scarlett 125 B. J. Slee 274  R. Broomfield
82 J. Allington 128 L. Harris 303 T. Bellew

84 D. Lane 135 D. Ashman 777 F. Heald

First 12 to go into Final.’
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Final

1 (80/-) .. l{.j—- ..... 2 (60/-) ’22 3 (40/-) ,'\’

4 (20/-) 2.6& 5 (15/-) ”I ......... 6 (10/-) '245
(O TENEE e 1 e 8 (2/6) QO
Time : 6)38 ............

EVENT 2
OAKFORD CHASE (Experts barred)

............... Laps
Heat 1 _
No. Name No. Name No. Name
6 M. Green 26 H. E. Butt 56  N. Brown
9 R. K. Jeffery 2N, Butt 57 C. B. Brown
11 M. Wyatt 29 M. Preece 58 M. -Jago
18 .J. Trippick 34 R. G. Wood 59 E. H. Grainger
19 R. A. Bond 356 J. A. Williams 60 R. Jury
20 T, Yeo 37 D. H. Johnson 61 S. G. Bateman
21 G. Ridd 40 P. Hare 62 J. Matthews
22 G. Gill 44 T. Pritchard 656 K. J. Jury
24 R. Gegg 49  N. Wood 66 R. J. Thorn
256 V. Vaughan 556 A. Wiseman i

First 12 to go into Final.

Heat 2

No. Name No. Name . No. Name

72 B. G. Trott 100 F. Cann 159 P. W. Jeffery
75 J. E. Grainger 110 L. R. Smale 162  R. Bateman
76 W. Stokes 112 N. C. Griffiths 171 E. Ci Trott
7¢0  R. Sandford 120 G. Ing 178 D. Wilde

81 1. Scarlett 124  A. Trego 181 D. Fennell
84 J. Allington 128 L. Harris 202 R. D. Squire
84 D. Lane 135 D. Ashman 274 R. Broomfield
90 C. V. Anning 141 J. Churchill 3038 T. Bellew

92 D. Hill 147 T. Doble 777 F. Heald

First 12 to go into the Final.
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4 (15/-) 58 5 (10/-) IOO 6 (7/6)

EVENT 3

DEVON SCRAMBLE CHAMPIONSHIP (for the ‘“‘Devon &
Somerset News’ ’T rophy)

Same as Event 1~
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Final

~

1 (100/-) '{ 2 (80/-) D0 _3 3 (60/-) 12

4 (40/-) ‘3_ . & £ G 6 (15/-) fbo .....
1 o TA. A /) <=

Time : 10‘9\}

The Trophy will be presented immediately after the Final.




EVENT 4
BAMPTON GRAND NATIONAL (Unlimited c.c.)

Same as Event 3

............... Laps
Heat 1
First 12 to go into Final.
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Final

1 (100/-) ..... /74 9 (80/-) h?/ ....... .. 8 (60/-) 'Q—l
4 (40/-) 263 5 (20/-) 30 ..... 6 (10/-) /{\7’ .....
T (5 &_,Jb ...... 3 513 3

EVENT 5§

CAPACITY RACE e
_P ...... Laps
Up to 350 c.c.

1 (40/-) Ab 9 (20/-) ‘72. 3 (10/-) IM
4 (5/) }28

Offlicials

A.C.U. Steward—]. Courtney. Club Steward—]. H. Curgenven.
Clerks of the Course—]. Leigh and G. Stoneman.

Secretary and Starter—IL.. T. G. Sawyer. . First Aid—Tiverton Red Cross.

During the interval a collection will be taken by the Tiverton
Boy Scouts’” Troop in aid of the Lord-Lieutenant of Devon Flood
Fund and the Dulverton Rural Council’s Flood Fund and it is
hoped that everyone will support these appeals.

THANKS

Thanks are due to Messrs. A. J. and A. Leigh for their invalu-
able help by placing their grounds at the disposal of the Club, not
only for this event but others throughout the season, and also to
officials of the Bampton Public Hall Committee for assisting as gate
stewards.

NOTICE=Warning to the Public

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS, and Spectators attend-
ing this Scramble do so ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK. It
is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or the conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land, and the riders of the
machines, are absolved from all liability arising out of any accident
or accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or
ticket holders. !

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

Please obey the Stewards before Crossing the Course

NEXT MEETING on this Course—EASTER SUNDAY, 2nd April



A foot wrong
and everyone
will know...

. . because MOTORCYCLE NEWS
gives complete coverage of trials,
with news stories, reports, features
and photographs. In fact, MOTOR-
CYCLE NEWS gives you the most
complete coverage of all motorcycling
events every week

Keep up-to-date with

MOTORCYCLE

NEWS

EVERY WEDNESDAY

SIXPENCE




